to make certain changes in the charges for electric services.
Filed on behalf of Mid-Kansas and its member-owners: Lane­
Scott Electric Cooperative, Inc.; Prairie Land Electric
Cooperative, Inc.; Southern Pioneer Electric Company, Inc.;
Victory Electric Cooperative Association, Inc.; Western
Cooperative Electric Association, Inc.; and Wheatland Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

Pioneer Electric Cooperative, Inc., application to increase rates.
Testimony filed on behalf of Pioneer.

Wheatland Electric Cooperative, Inc., application to increase
rates. Testimony filed on behalf of Wheatland.

Dakota Electric Association, application to increase rates.
Testimony filed on behalf of Dakota.

North Star Steel, appropriateness of settlement rates being
charged by Entergy Gulf States, Inc. Testimony filed on behalf
of North Star Steel before the Public Utilities Commission of
Texas.

li1lPage I of I

Exhibit 2 - Statement of

Operations - Present Rates

Exhihit_(RJM-WH-2)

Page 1 of 15

Statement of Operations

Present Rates

For the Test Year Ended 12/31109

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Line Actual Pro Forma

No. Description Test Year 1 Adjustments 2 Test Year

1 Ol!erating Revenue

2 Sales of Electricity 21,813,729 $ 129,739 $ 21,943,468

3 Other 254,623 254,623

4 Total Operating Revenue $ 22,068,352 $ 129,739 $ 22,198,091

5

6 Ol!erating EXl!enses

7 Cost of Purchased Power 16,690,867 (1,063,490) 15,627,377

8 Transmission - 0 & M 94,681 9,655 104,337

9 Distribution - Operation 1,252,356 110,480 1,362,836

10 Distribution - Maintenance 715,897 40,112 756,009

11 Consumer Accounts 589,067 31,520 620,587

12 Consumer Service & Information 20 20

13 Sales 22,655 22,655

14 Administrative & General 1,837,953 34,028 1,871,981

15 Depreciation & Amortization 1,868,481 (140,278) 1,728,203

16 Taxes - Property 855,925 855,925

17 Taxes - Other 146,954 146,954

18 Interest on Long Term Debt 1,691,914 70,213 1,762,127

19 Other Interest Expense 139,972 139,972

20 Other Deductions 47,896 47,896

21 Total Operating Expenses $ 25,954,639 $ (907,759) $ 25,046,880

22

23 Net Operating Margins $ (3,886,287) $ 1,037,498 $ (2,848,789)

24

25 Non-0l!erating Margins

26 Capital Credits

27 Non-Operating Margins - Interest 1,407 1,407

28 Non-Operating Margins - Other 1,418,309 (1,076,451 ) 341,858

29 Total Non-Ol!erating Margins $ 1,419,716 $ (1,076,451) $ 343,265

30
31 Total Patronage Capital & Margins $ (2,466,571) $ (38,953) $ (2,505,524)

See WH-Workpaper A for the 2009 statement ofoperations.

See Page 2 for a summary of adjustments and page reference to supporting schedules.

WH East RevReq 2010-11-29 Final Draft.xlsm PSE 11129/2010

Exhibit_(RJM-WH -2)

Supporting Adjustment Schedules
Summary of Adjustments

(a) (b)

Description Page
I. Revenues

Schedule A - Adjustment to Revenue 4

II. Purchased Power Expense
Schedule B - Purchased Power 9

III. Transmission O&M Expense
Schedule C - Payroll 10
Schedule D - Payroll Related Expenses 13
Schedule H - Property Tax Expense 15

IV. Distribution - Operations Expense